

Corporate Office: 1. Shakespeare Sarani, A.C. Market (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor). Kolkata 700 071 P: 033 6603 3300-02 F: +91 33 2288 4426

4<sup>th</sup> December, 2020

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Scrip Code: BIRLACORPN

Dear Sirs,

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 500335

Ref. No.BCL/10

## Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the details of share certificates which have been reported as lost from the custody of the Shareholder and the Company has received a request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

The copy of the letter received from the shareholder regarding loss of aforesaid Share Certificates is also enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

(MANOJ KUMAR MEHTA) Company Secretary & Legal Head

Encl: As above



april 1

### BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED

Date : - 04.12.2020

#### Details of lost Share Certificates

Date of Receipt	Folio No.	Name of Shareholders	Certificates No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	No. of Shares
02.12.2020	0028781	BABULAL F KOTHARI	106276	9992695	9992709	15
			174657	20142874	20142888	15
	1.		223290	20635134	20635148	15



# Lost of share certificate for folio no 0028781

## AMIT KOTHARI <roopkalacc@gmail.com>

Wed 12/2/2020 5:11 PM

To: akgarg@birlacorp.com <akgarg@birlacorp.com>; Girish Sharma <gsharma@birlacorp.com>; Nirmal Kumar Burman <investorsgrievance@birlacorp.com>; Share <share@birlacorp.com>

2 attachments (3 MB) Scan0002.jpg; Untitled.jpg;

This email originated from outside of the organization. Please do not open attachments or click links from an unknown or suspicious origin.

Dear Sir,

I Babulal F kothari bearing 45 shares of Birla Coporation limited having folio no 0028781 would hereby informs you that we have lost the share certificate .

I request you to please inform us the procedures for issuing duplicate share certificate.

Please find the attached photo copy of police complaint for lost of certificate .

Regards,

Babulal F Kothari Ph No. 9769278050.

जावक के. 70 2094 मुलुंज पोलीस ठाणे, मुंबई, दिनांक 18 19 1 २०१४ हरविलेल्या वस्तुंचे प्रमाणपत्र असे प्रमाणित करण्यात येते की, श्री/- मिद्रिमाम केटरमत्म के 61 मेह बय-54 वर्षे. राठी-102, 94 8456 , 2412. (24. की. 215, मुग्रन्ड (4) मुडि यांनी दिलल्या तक्रारीवरून त्यांनी खालील वस्तु / कागदपत्रे दिनांक /2 /06/२०१४ रोजी 13.00 वाजता - दरम्भान रहाने घर रिने प्र करने 9) खिला कारपरिशन, लिमारेड केपलिय है 410 5 5 0028 751 २) 3) 3) 4) सदरची नोंद मुलुंड पोलीस ठाणे, मुंबई येथे हरविलेल्या वस्तुंची नोंद क्रमांक - मध्ये दिनांक 18 1091२०१४ रोजी देण्याल आलेली आहे. अर्जदाराचा संप दुरध्वनी क्रमांक 9769278050

पोलीस ठाणे अंमलदार,/ मुलुंड पोलीस ठाणे, मुंबा